Number 2013R-012786 Livingston County Re-
cords, Michigan. Said mortgage is now held by 
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its 
individual capacity but solely as Trustee of CSMC 
2021-RPL8 Trust, by assignment. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of Fifteen 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Four and 12/100 
Dollars ($15,164.12).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage 
and the statute in such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be 
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

May 6, 2005 Recorded on May 17, 2005, 
Liber 4799, on Page 159, and re-recorded via Loan 
Modification recorded in Document No. 2006R-
018093 Foreclosing Assignee (if any): The Hunting-
ton National Bank Amount claimed to be due at the 
date hereof: One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 
($185,382.00) Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Livingston County, and described as: Lots 42 and 
43, MCPHERSON`S ADDITION TO THE VILLAGE 
(Now City) OF HOWELL, as recorded in Liber 51 of 
deeds, pages 386 through 389, Livingston Coun-
ty Records, EXCEPTING THEREFROM a part of

[...]

Mortgagee, dated August 13, 2014 and recorded 
August 14, 2014 in Instrument Number 2014R-
022754 Livingston County Records, Michigan. Said 
mortgage is now held by Nationstar Mortgage LLC, 
by assignment. There is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of Three Hundred Twenty-Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Eight and 53/100 
Dollars ($326,358.53).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage 
and the statute in such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said mortgage will be 
foreclosed by a sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

Tokoph, an unmar-
ried man Original Mortgagee: JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, N.A Date of mortgage: October 26, 2012 
Recorded on November 13, 2012, in Document 
No. 2012R-040223, Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
None Amount claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Two Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Forty-Seven and 48/100 Dollars ($253,547.48) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in Livingston Coun-
ty, and described as: Lot #19 of Oak Bluff Subdivi-
sion, according to the plat thereof recorded in Liber 
34 of Plats, Page 6, 7, and 8, Livingston County 
Records. Commonly known as 4452 Creekview Dr,

[...]

Gammough to The State Bank. 
The Mortgage is dated August 30, 2019 and was 
recorded on September 6, 2019 as Instrument No. 
2019R-023721 of the Livingston County Records. 
No proceedings have been instituted to recover any 
part of the debt which is Four Hundred Thirty-Two 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-One and 52/100 
($432,171.52) Dollars as of February 26, 2023. The 
amount due on the Mortgage may be greater on 
the day of the sale. Placing the highest bid at the 
sale does not automatically entitle the purchaser to 
free and clear ownership of the Property. A potential 
purchaser is encouraged to contact the Livingston